
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
October 17, 2012 
 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp, by and through its Rocky Mountain Power 

Division, for Approval of a Solicitation Process for an All-Source Resource for the 2016 
Time Period – Docket No. 11-035-73 

  

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

This letter is to inform the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) that confidential 
information will be disclosed at the Technical Conference in Docket No. 11-035-73 (“RFP 
Docket”) scheduled October 25, 2012 by the Commission.  Rocky Mountain Power 
(“Company”) expects that only parties who have signed a confidential information certificate 
(“Certificate”), filed in the RFP Docket with the Commission on May 18, 2011, can participate 
in the Technical Conference.  Blank Certificates can be obtained from the Commission’s website 
at http://www.psc.state.ut.us/utilities/electric/elecindx/2011/1103573indx.html.    

Informal inquiries for additional information regarding this filing may be directed to Dave 
Taylor at (801) 220-2923. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel  
 
cc: Service List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4050 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

http://www.psc.state.ut.us/utilities/electric/elecindx/2011/1103573indx.html


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of October 2012, I caused to be e-mailed a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing to the following: 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov  
 

Robert Reeder 
Bill Evans 
Vicki Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  
 

Charles Rob Dubuc 
Steve Michel 
Utah Office Director 
Western Resource Advocates 
425 East 100 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
Heber Wells Building Suite 200 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Sophie Hayes 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Edward L. Selgrade, Esq. 
Wayne Oliver 
71 Leicester Road 
Belmont, MA  02478 
eselgrade@verizon.net 
waynejoliver@aol.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
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